

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 13440/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2008 in FA No. 520/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHIRAM

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On 5.01.2009 we had directed that 36 cases arising out of the
same judgment should be listed along with this matter. The Registry has
not done so. Adjourned by two weeks.

The Registry is directed to list this matter along with the matters
as per enclosed list submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER