

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 13440/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2008 in FA No. 520/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHIRAM

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1698; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1699;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1700; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1704;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1706; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1707;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1708; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1709;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1712; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1714;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1715; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1716;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1718; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1719;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1720; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1721;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1722; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1723;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1724; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1725;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1726; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1727;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1728; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1729;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1731; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1732;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1733; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1734;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1735; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1736;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1737; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1739;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1740; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1741;
SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1742; SLP(C)..../2009 CC.NO.1744;

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay subject to the petitioner depositing compensation
at the rate of Rs. two lakhs per hectare with corresponding statutory
benefits and interest within eight weeks. Liberty to the respective
respondents to withdraw the same.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master